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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Computer Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Computer Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Computer Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001971577 DIPTANSHU  PRAMANICK Male No  1 1 UR  8  492.00  100.00  194.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002088342 DEBAPRIYO  DAS Male No  2 2 UR  3  487.00  98.00  197.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000584158 SUMAN  SADHUKHAN Male No  3  1 3 OBC-B  14  471.00  96.00  184.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000066343 SRINJAN  SANYAL Male No  4 4 UR  23  468.00  98.00  195.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000517609 ARPIT  SINHA MAHAPATRA Male No  5 5 UR  16  464.00  90.00  183.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002089753 NAYAN KUMAR SIL Male No  6  1 6 OBC-A  16  463.00  95.00  185.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002025964 DEBANSHU  DUA Male No  7 7 UR  18  462.00  94.00  184.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000181526 ATRAYU  BANERJEE Male No  8 8 UR  7  461.00  93.00  189.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002288450 OIENDRILLA  DAS Female No  9 9 UR  6  461.00  91.00  187.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002330403 RUDRA  DAS Male No  10  1 10 SC  2  461.00  91.00  181.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001541549 OYIENDRILA  SARKAR Female No  11 11 UR  10  459.00  96.00  190.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001418312 SUBHRONIL  DAS Male No  12 12 UR  8  459.00  92.00  178.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bidhan Chandra College, Rishra (Day),Hooghly

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:54.37

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Computer Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] .
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A002310426 SREYASI  GHOSH Female No  13 13 UR  4  457.00  93.00  181.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001512271 SAPTAK  BHANDARI Male No  14 14 UR  6  456.00  90.00  183.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001350946 INDRANIL  ARANG Male No  15  2 15 SC  5  455.00  94.00  185.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002298062 PROMIT  CHAKRABORTY Male No  16 16 UR  8  454.00  92.00  177.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000843079 SOHAM  CHAKRABORTY Male No  17 17 UR  14  454.00  91.00  180.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001867608 SHUBHADEEP  ROY Male No  18 18 UR  5  453.00  93.00  179.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001786006 AISHI  DATTA Female No  19 19 UR  19  449.00  91.00  187.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000676913 PRIYANGSUK  BANERJEE Male No  20 20 UR  4  448.00  91.00  176.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002291561 PRADIP  NANDI Male No  21 21 UR  19  448.00  85.00  171.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001829690 KHUSUBOO  BARIK Female No  22 22 UR  15  447.00  80.00  176.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001565914 SAMIT  SINGHA Male No  23 23 UR  11  446.00  90.00  174.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001115946 SOUMANKA  

CHAKRABORTY

Male No  24 24 UR  1  446.00  76.00  173.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001293190 SUMANTA  MAITY Male No  25 25 UR  1  445.00  93.00  183.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001237885 SARTHAK  RUIDAS Male No  26  3 26 SC  14  445.00  75.00  168.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001961186 DEB  BANIK Male No  27 27 UR  20  444.00  86.00  173.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000191744 SWASTIKA  BISWAS Female No  28 28 UR  7  443.00  88.00  183.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002367800 UDAYADITYA ROY 

MOULICK

Male No  29 29 UR  19  441.00  87.00  175.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000095864 TEJASWINI  SINGH Female No  30 30 UR  5  440.00  90.00  187.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002279916 CHIRANTAN  DOLUI Male No  31  4 31 SC  9  440.00  84.00  179.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001538765 SNEHA  KESHRI Female No  32 32 UR  6  439.00  94.00  180.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002262813 SAYANTAN  CHAKRABORTY Male No  33 33 UR  12  434.00  92.00  182.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002235407 RUPAM  DAS Male No  34 34 UR  16  434.00  83.00  173.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002078210 MAINAK  GHOSH Male No  35 35 UR  25  432.00  85.00  178.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001143773 DIBBYAJIT  KUNDU Male No  36 36 UR  8  432.00  78.00  158.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000426748 DEBMALYA  PAL Male No  37 37 UR  9  432.00  77.00  174.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001785399 ANSHITA  BISWAS Female No  38 38 UR  17  431.00  78.00  173.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002084291 AKASH  SEN Male No  39 39 UR  17  430.00  88.00  173.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000346612 SRIJOY  PAUL Male No  40 40 UR  13  429.00  86.00  170.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002401362 SUPRIYA  KARMAKAR Male No  41  2 41 OBC-B  3  426.00  73.00  159.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002305467 PRITHWIRAJ  MONDAL Male No  42  5 42 SC  2  425.00  69.00  159.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001767290 OUSHNIK  MONDAL Male No  43 43 UR  6  424.00  90.00  180.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000847895 SAYANTAN  PAL Male No  44 44 UR  5  424.00  73.00  163.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001431130 ANKITA  PAL Female No  45 45 UR  4  423.00  80.00  173.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002216994 ADARSH  SHAW Male No  46 46 UR  1  422.00  92.00  171.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000200182 SOHINI  MONDAL Female No  47 47 UR  6  422.00  86.00  175.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001561471 ANJALI  AHIR Female No  48 48 UR  4  421.00  92.00  175.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001075342 SAHITYA  MUKHERJEE Male No  49 49 UR  1  419.00  91.00  181.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001745384 MARUF AHAMMED 

MONDAL

Male No  50 50 UR  5  418.00  91.00  173.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001995208 SUSMITA  SASMAL Female No  51 51 UR  20  417.00  74.00  162.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002354581 ROHAN  PAL Male No  52 52 UR  1  415.00  80.00  176.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001990544 ATREYEE  BHANDARI Female No  53 53 UR  8  415.00  76.00  156.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002108128 MD KOUNAIN ANSARI Male No  54 54 UR  2  414.00  82.00  170.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001879479 WASIQ  ALI Male No  55 55 UR  10  413.00  91.00  175.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001190861 DEBARGHA  SIKDAR Male No  56 56 UR  15  412.00  85.00  183.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000129877 ARUNIMA  DUTTA Female No  57 57 UR  3  412.00  68.00  158.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001615556 ADITYA  JAIN Male No  58 58 UR  13  411.00  84.00  147.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001461865 SURAJ  DE Male No  59  3 59 OBC-B  12  411.00  75.00  156.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002322969 KOYENA  DUTTA Female No  60 60 UR  3  411.00  72.00  156.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000730811 RUPAM  GHOSH Male No  61 61 UR  3  409.00  75.00  173.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002267718 AISWARYA  BHASKAR Female No  62 62 UR  6  409.00  69.00  150.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001975279 ARPITA  MAL Female No  63  6 63 SC  11  405.00  83.00  171.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000537973 SREEMOYEE  SAHA Female No  64 64 UR  3  405.00  73.00  159.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001806276 RACHISHNU  DATTA Male No  65 65 UR  11  404.00  67.00  155.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002369898 BISHAL  CHOUDHARY Male No  66  7 66 SC  1  403.00  83.00  160.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001945709 M SRINIVAS RAO Male No  67 67 UR  10  399.00  90.00  164.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000941385 SAPTARSHI  SUR Male No  68 68 UR  9  399.00  82.00  172.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002296700 SHREYA  SHRIVASTAVA Female No  69 69 UR  16  399.00  69.00  164.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001537177 SAMBIT  DAS Male No  70 70 UR  15  399.00  63.00  155.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000011398 SHUBHADEEP  KARMAKAR Male No  71 71 UR  2  398.00  77.00  167.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002397736 SOUMIK  PANDEY Male No  72 72 UR  7  398.00  75.00  149.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000194220 PRAMIT  MUKHERJEE Male No  73 73 UR  19  397.00  70.00  163.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001213981 AKASH  SAHANI Male No  74  8 74 SC  6  396.00  74.00  168.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002095634 SOUMYAJIT  SARKAR Male No  75 75 UR  8  396.00  70.00  161.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002288387 ANUPAM  PRASAD Male No  76 76 UR  17  395.00  77.00  167.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002147698 SAMMAN  RAKSHIT Male No  77  4 77 OBC-B  5  395.00  77.00  165.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002392315 SUMAN  MONDAL Male No  78  5 78 OBC-B  10  395.00  66.00  160.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002220564 SNEHA  ADHIKARY Female No  79 79 UR  9  395.00  52.00  144.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000029082 AVILASH SINHA ROY Male No  80 80 UR  2  394.00  89.00  170.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001919803 SACHINDRA  SHAW Male No  81  6 81 OBC-B  2  393.00  80.00  160.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001276634 KEYA  PAUL Female No  82 82 UR  1  392.00  85.00  170.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002273459 ANKIT  KUMAR Male No  83 83 UR  1  392.00  78.00  152.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001549212 SNEHA  MAJI Female No  84 84 UR  16  392.00  48.00  138.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000471189 SATYANARAYAN  SHAW Male No  85 85 UR  1  391.00  74.00  161.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002219818 RETASH  NASAR Male No  86  9 86 SC  6  390.00  80.00  170.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000498016 SAGNICK  DAS Male No  87  10 87 SC  9  389.00  91.00  173.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002304458 ABHISHEK  MONDAL Male No  88  11 88 SC  21  389.00  75.00  156.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001970503 SHASWATA  ROY Male No  89 89 UR  8  389.00  71.00  152.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000974379 SAYAN  GHOSH Male No  90 90 UR  20  389.00  64.00  151.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002073945 ADITYA  SINGH Male No  91 91 UR  6  389.00  62.00  149.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002065383 DEBOJYOTI  SARKAR Male No  92 92 UR  19  386.00  78.00  164.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001834323 SAPTARSHI  DE Male No  93 93 UR  5  385.00  84.00  167.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001831592 MD KAMRAN AKMAL Male No  94  2 94 OBC-A  2  385.00  84.00  164.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000428895 SHREYANS  DEY Male No  95 95 UR  17  385.00  77.00  158.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000445887 DEBJYOTI  MALAKAR Male No  96  7 96 OBC-B  14  385.00  61.00  145.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002118656 SUNAYANA  DHARA Female No  97  12 97 SC  3  384.00  63.00  157.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001218127 SOHAM  DAS Male No  98  8 98 OBC-B  4  383.00  84.00  164.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002075224 SOUMIK  GAN Male No  99 99 UR  25  383.00  70.00  160.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002435174 KRISHNA  SAHA Male No  100  13 100 SC  6  383.00  68.00  161.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000080527 UJIR  KHA Male No  101  9 101 OBC-B  8  382.00  90.00  150.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001075815 M LOCHAN Male No  102 102 UR  9  382.00  74.00  159.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001789459 ANNESHA  KOLEY Female No  103 103 UR  11  382.00  60.00  148.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001950302 ASFAQUE  NASIR Male No  104 104 UR  1  381.00  82.00  154.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002362150 SAMIM  SEIKH Male No  105  3 105 OBC-A  19  381.00  73.00  153.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000821549 SUMIT  SAHU Male No  106 106 UR  2  381.00  68.00  142.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001254442 RAJASHRI  DAS Female No  107 107 UR  6  381.00  63.00  151.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000999819 HIYA  ROY Female No  108 108 UR  1  380.00  61.00  156.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000529342 OLIVIA  MALLICK Female No  109  4 109 OBC-A  3  380.00  51.00  146.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002034918 AAMIR  EQUBAL Male No  110 110 UR  4  379.00  86.00  164.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001604043 SAYAN BASU MAZUMDER Male No  111 111 UR  5  379.00  77.00  155.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001383634 INDRANIL  CHOUDHURY Male No  112 112 UR  14  379.00  61.00  153.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000665393 ANURAG  DAS Male No  113 113 UR  3  379.00  51.00  142.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000489025 ARJAN  SAHA Male No  114  14 114 SC  11  378.00  86.00  159.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001453787 SANDIP  BARMAN Male No  115  15 115 SC  18  378.00  66.00  144.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000933212 HARSHIT  SINGH Male No  116 116 UR  6  377.00  91.00  175.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001962473 MONALISA  PANDA Female No  117 117 UR  1  377.00  80.00  163.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002117037 SOUMIK  DAS Male No  118 118 UR  10  377.00  63.00  157.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001584532 SUCHETA  DESHMUKH Female No  119 119 UR  12  377.00  53.00  143.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001794321 DEBADRITA GHOSH 

MAJUMDER

Female No  120 120 UR  12  375.00  80.00  156.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001444572 SATYAKI  TUDU Male No  121  1 121 ST  7  375.00  61.00  146.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000690693 ANKITA  DAS Female No  122  16 122 SC  19  373.00  72.00  165.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002347803 DEBANJON  ROY Male No  123 123 UR  11  373.00  53.00  139.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000227090 ARNAB  BHATTACHARYA Male No  124 124 UR  2  373.00  52.00  139.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002133269 RIDDHISH  MITRA Male No  125 125 UR  19  372.00  85.00  156.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000218977 SANAT KUMAR ROY Male No  126  17 126 SC  12  372.00  66.00  160.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000969380 AYUSH  DAS Male No  127  18 127 SC  13  371.00  78.00  155.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002303123 ANKUR  KUMAR Male No  128 128 UR  25  371.00  47.00  132.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002408403 RISHIT  SHARMA Male No  129 129 UR  9  370.00  81.00  159.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001969626 SUMIT  SAHA Male No  130  19 130 SC  7  369.00  89.00  164.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001725702 NISARGA  SAHA Male No  131 131 UR  2  369.00  88.00  165.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000971438 SUVRODEEP  DAS Male No  132 132 UR  12  369.00  72.00  165.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001991015 ISHIKA  NATH Female No  133 133 UR  3  369.00  67.00  151.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000888075 MONOMOY  SADHUKHAN Male No  134 134 UR  16  369.00  66.00  146.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001830348 AYUSH  DAS Male No  135  10 135 OBC-B  1  368.00  94.00  159.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001706745 SAGNIK  SETH Male No  136 136 UR  1  368.00  76.00  160.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002371043 JOY  MARANDI Male No  137 137 UR  5  368.00  61.00  146.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002323483 SRISTI  PANDEY Female No  138 138 UR  12  368.00  47.00  135.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001807305 MUSKAN  YADAV Female No  139 139 UR  5  366.00  63.00  148.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000062250 NISHAAN  CHAKRABORTY Male No  140 140 UR  7  364.00  77.00  147.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002424358 SUVADRA  MULLICK Female No  141 141 UR  12  364.00  74.00  168.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002297300 ASHWINI KUMAR SINGH Male No  142 142 UR  7  364.00  73.00  153.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000176986 NISHA  KHATUN Female No  143  5 143 OBC-A  2  364.00  57.00  142.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000426085 ANUBHAV BARMAN ROY Male No  144 144 UR  8  364.00  50.00  140.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001307484 SATYAM KUMAR OJHA Male No  145 145 UR  1  363.00  60.00  140.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000509477 ARPAN  BANERJEE Male No  146 146 UR  16  363.00  46.00  142.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001849017 AYATULLA  MALLIK Male No  147  6 147 OBC-A  14  362.00  64.00  129.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000138472 PARAMBRATA  BAGCHI Male No  148 148 UR  9  361.00  56.00  135.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000927402 FAHIM ZAID HASSAN Male No  149  7 149 OBC-A  10  361.00  50.00  138.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002249588 SNEHASISH  DAS Male No  150 150 UR  6  357.00  61.00  136.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001336341 MRITTIKA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  151 151 UR  20  357.00  60.00  153.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000433038 DEBASIS  BERA Male No  152 152 UR  7  357.00  58.00  138.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002223339 UDAY KUMAR RAJAK Male No  153  20 153 SC  2  357.00  50.00  137.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000196799 AMAN KUMAR SINGH Male No  154  1 154 EWS  1  355.00  76.00  165.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002412175 NILADRI  HAZRA Male No  155 155 UR  2  355.00  52.00  138.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001732639 KRISH KUMAR 

CHOUDHARY

Male No  156 156 UR  2  354.00  74.00  153.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000844157 AVILASH  KANTAL Male No  157 157 UR  4  354.00  72.00  153.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002101820 DHARMENDRA  

CHOUDHARY

Male No  158  21 158 SC  1  354.00  53.00  137.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002249582 SAYAN  SOME Male No  159  11 159 OBC-B  6  353.00  64.00  141.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002008759 ASHISH KUMAR PASWAN Male No  160  22 160 SC  1  351.00  60.00  135.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002304448 MEHEDI  HASAN Male No  161  8 161 OBC-A  21  347.00  55.00  137.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001930301 SPANDAN  GHOSH Male No  162 162 UR  7  346.00  75.00  158.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001118643 DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH Male No  163 163 UR  6  346.00  72.00  159.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001093665 SLOK  DUBEY Male No  164 164 UR  6  345.00  71.00  138.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001860107 MD SHOIB AKHTAR Male No  165 165 UR  2  345.00  54.00  138.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002357725 ANIK  DEY Male No  166 166 UR  2  344.00  61.00  135.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002291509 TANMOY  KOLEY Male No  167 167 UR  12  344.00  60.00  145.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001834175 SUDHANSHU  SINGH Male No  168 168 UR  2  344.00  57.00  127.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000221897 SAPTARSHI  MUKHERJEE Male No  169 169 UR  2  344.00  55.00  122.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001998684 AKASH  BERA Male No  170 170 UR  10  344.00  50.00  140.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000587774 JIT  DEBNATH Male No  171 171 UR  2  343.00  65.00  145.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001975764 VARSHA  DAS Female No  172 172 UR  22  343.00  64.00  156.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000788108 DEBJIT  DAS Male No  173  23 173 SC  10  342.00  54.00  126.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001816003 AGNIDISHA  GARAI Female No  174 174 UR  5  342.00  46.00  130.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002091186 ARCHANA  CHOWDHARY Female No  175  24 175 SC  3  341.00  66.00  139.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002327250 ABHAY KUMAR TRIPATHI Male No  176 176 UR  9  340.00  68.00  136.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001285456 ARUNAVA  

BANDYOPADHYAY

Male No  177 177 UR  5  338.00  65.00  135.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002251791 ARPITA  BISWAS Female No  178  25 178 SC  8  338.00  64.00  154.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001443261 ABHIRUP  PAL Male No  179  12 179 OBC-B  8  338.00  56.00  118.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001173357 SUBHAJYOTI  SINGHAROY Male No  180 180 UR  6  338.00  52.00  123.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001024902 SAYAN  ROW Male No  181 181 UR  5  336.00  47.00  123.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001706633 CHANDRAJIT  BISWAS Male No  182 182 UR  4  335.00  45.00  142.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000467906 SOM  KARMAKAR Male No  183 183 UR  9  334.00  72.00  137.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001618918 AARADHITA  RAHA Female No  184 184 UR  9  333.00  49.00  142.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000454372 NIRAJAN  BISWANGRI Male No  185 185 UR  8  332.00  52.00  138.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002190109 SUKANYA  DAS Female No  186 186 UR  1  332.00  50.00  134.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002023436 AYAN  DAS Male No  187 187 UR  3  331.00  50.00  138.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001025436 RAJ  DUTTA Male No  188 188 UR  8  330.00  52.00  133.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000367626 VARTIKA  DAS Female No  189  26 189 SC  2  329.00  66.00  137.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000166473 NIRU  SHAW Female No  190  2 190 ST  9  329.00  64.00  149.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002356004 NAMAN  SONI Male No  191 191 UR  24  329.00  48.00  138.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002004184 VIVEK  SAH Male No  192 192 UR  6  328.00  60.00  141.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001858780 ARKAPRAVA  PANDEY Male No  193  27 193 SC  5  328.00  47.00  133.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000086784 PRINCE  SINGH Male No  194 194 UR  7  327.00  63.00  148.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001776146 ARNAB KUMAR NANDAN Male No  195  13 195 OBC-B  10  327.00  60.00  125.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001798083 MEHEDI  HASAN Male No  196  9 196 OBC-A  24  327.00  47.00  113.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000052816 BIRAT  KALOWAR Male No  197  10 197 OBC-A  5  326.00  46.00  130.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002416993 DARSHAN  HANRA Male No  198 198 UR  2  325.00  46.00  129.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000887491 SASWATA  PATALI Male No  199 199 UR  6  324.00  46.00  126.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002345086 REETAM  GHOSH Male No  200 200 UR  16  322.00  60.00  143.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001019367 PRAGATI  NAYAK Female No  201  14 201 OBC-B  5  322.00  57.00  120.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000757703 ABHISEK  SHAW Male No  202  11 202 OBC-A  1  322.00  54.00  131.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001521866 LUCKY  RAJBHAR Male No  203 203 UR  1  322.00  47.00  127.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001441030 UNMISHA  BOSE Female No  204 204 UR  10  321.00  75.00  152.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000580214 SAHITYA  MONDAL Male No  205  28 205 SC  11  321.00  62.00  136.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001493417 PRIYABRATA  DAS Male No  206 206 UR  2  321.00  53.00  140.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000466482 ALIPTA  BHATTACHARYA Male No  207 207 UR  6  319.00  61.00  144.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002381955 AQIB  IFTIKHAR Male No  208 208 UR  20  319.00  58.00  131.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000799171 IPSITA  SARDAR Female No  209  29 209 SC  7  316.00  60.00  137.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001619550 SURYAKANTA  SAREN Male No  210  3 210 ST  17  316.00  46.00  119.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001834362 ARKAJYOTI  SARKAR Male No  211 211 UR  12  315.00  67.00  128.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002359714 PREM KUMAR SAH Male No  212 212 UR  11  315.00  55.00  132.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001005889 ROSHNI  NAYAK Female No  213  15 213 OBC-B  4  314.00  60.00  117.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000489809 ARATRIKA  CHAUDHURI Female No  214 214 UR  5  314.00  50.00  132.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001555860 NIRMALYA  MAJEE Male No  215 215 UR  10  314.00  48.00  119.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002371670 IMON  MANDAL Male No  216  30 216 SC  5  313.00  55.00  119.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000196732 TIYASHA  GHOSH Female No  217 217 UR  17  311.00  51.00  136.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001881467 ANKIT  NAYAK Male No  218 218 UR  6  309.00  60.00  142.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002262170 ADITYA  KUMAR Male No  219 219 UR  9  309.00  53.00  119.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000535483 SUBHRANIL  BARMAN Male No  220  31 220 SC  6  309.00  44.00  108.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001290616 PRIYANKA  SINGH Female No  221 221 UR  3  308.00  50.00  120.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001733700 ANUNOY  MALIK Male No  222  32 222 SC  11  307.00  44.00  126.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001991361 HRISHITA  DAS Female No  223  33 223 SC  6  305.00  46.00  116.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001875660 SNEHA KUMARI SHAW Female No  224 224 UR  9  303.00  47.00  127.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001372156 DEBJYOTI  MANNA Male No  225 225 UR  3  302.00  62.00  132.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002307102 RABISH KUMAR SINGH Male No  226 226 UR  6  302.00  52.00  129.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001240588 JOYATI  SAHAY Female No  227 227 UR  1  302.00  52.00  125.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001987434 DEBASMITA  MALIK Female No  228  34 228 SC  2  302.00  44.00  124.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001011412 DIPTA  SAHA Male No  229 229 UR  11  301.00  54.00  134.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002071647 SIMPY  KUMARI Female No  230  16 230 OBC-B  7  301.00  50.00  134.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000826376 SOUMI  SEAL Female No  231 231 UR  4  301.00  45.00  125.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001780371 RAHUL  GHARAMI Male No  232  35 232 SC  3  300.00  57.00  117.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001672626 MUN  BHOWMICK Female No  233 233 UR  6  296.00  46.00  100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001599894 ANIKET KUMAR RAY Male No  234 234 UR  3  293.00  58.00  128.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001823929 SUVRANJAN  ADHIKARI Male No  235  2 235 EWS  1  292.00  58.00  132.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001501703 RITESH KUMAR PRASAD Male No  236 236 UR  11  292.00  55.00  117.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000856894 BITTU KUMAR SHAH Male No  237 237 UR  2  292.00  53.00  122.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000935753 BISHAL  SOREN Male No  238  4 238 ST  8  292.00  46.00  112.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000057546 ARGHYA DEV MAJHI Male No  239 239 UR  6  289.00  54.00  119.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002358398 SUDIPTA  ORAON Male No  240  5 240 ST  3  280.00  54.00  116.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001863563 SK  JAHIR Male No  241  12 241 OBC-A  2  280.00  47.00  115.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001647435 AHAN KUMAR MONDAL Male No  242  36 242 SC  3  279.00  51.00  115.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002075165 AMIT  RAJBHAR Male No  243  37 243 SC  3  279.00  48.00  116.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001826448 NAMALA  NAGARAJU Male No  244  17 244 OBC-B  5  277.00  45.00  105.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002402897 ANKITA  JHA Female No  245  3 245 EWS  4  276.00  45.00  111.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001395447 HIMANSHU  GUPTA Male No  246 246 UR  3  272.00  51.00  108.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002343184 KRISH KUMAR SAHANI Male No  247 247 UR  5  271.00  48.00  108.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002403329 AMAR  SHAW Male No  248 248 UR  18  266.00  56.00  115.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002352971 PRINCE  PRASAD Male No  249  38 249 SC  2  262.00  46.00  104.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001140718 SOUVIK  DAS Male No  250  39 250 SC  2  241.00  49.00  104.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Computer Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Computer Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]
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A002089753 NAYAN KUMAR SIL Male No  6  1 1 OBC-A  16  463.00  95.00  185.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001831592 MD KAMRAN AKMAL Male No  94  2 2 OBC-A  2  385.00  84.00  164.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002362150 SAMIM  SEIKH Male No  105  3 3 OBC-A  19  381.00  73.00  153.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000529342 OLIVIA  MALLICK Female No  109  4 4 OBC-A  3  380.00  51.00  146.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000176986 NISHA  KHATUN Female No  143  5 5 OBC-A  2  364.00  57.00  142.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001849017 AYATULLA  MALLIK Male No  147  6 6 OBC-A  14  362.00  64.00  129.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000927402 FAHIM ZAID HASSAN Male No  149  7 7 OBC-A  10  361.00  50.00  138.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002304448 MEHEDI  HASAN Male No  161  8 8 OBC-A  21  347.00  55.00  137.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001798083 MEHEDI  HASAN Male No  196  9 9 OBC-A  24  327.00  47.00  113.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000052816 BIRAT  KALOWAR Male No  197  10 10 OBC-A  5  326.00  46.00  130.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000757703 ABHISEK  SHAW Male No  202  11 11 OBC-A  1  322.00  54.00  131.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001863563 SK  JAHIR Male No  241  12 12 OBC-A  2  280.00  47.00  115.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 

Rule5
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A000584158 SUMAN  SADHUKHAN Male No  3  1 1 OBC-B  14  471.00  96.00  184.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002401362 SUPRIYA  KARMAKAR Male No  41  2 2 OBC-B  3  426.00  73.00  159.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001461865 SURAJ  DE Male No  59  3 3 OBC-B  12  411.00  75.00  156.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002147698 SAMMAN  RAKSHIT Male No  77  4 4 OBC-B  5  395.00  77.00  165.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002392315 SUMAN  MONDAL Male No  78  5 5 OBC-B  10  395.00  66.00  160.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001919803 SACHINDRA  SHAW Male No  81  6 6 OBC-B  2  393.00  80.00  160.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000445887 DEBJYOTI  MALAKAR Male No  96  7 7 OBC-B  14  385.00  61.00  145.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001218127 SOHAM  DAS Male No  98  8 8 OBC-B  4  383.00  84.00  164.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000080527 UJIR  KHA Male No  101  9 9 OBC-B  8  382.00  90.00  150.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001830348 AYUSH  DAS Male No  135  10 10 OBC-B  1  368.00  94.00  159.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002249582 SAYAN  SOME Male No  159  11 11 OBC-B  6  353.00  64.00  141.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001443261 ABHIRUP  PAL Male No  179  12 12 OBC-B  8  338.00  56.00  118.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Rule9

A001776146 ARNAB KUMAR NANDAN Male No  195  13 13 OBC-B  10  327.00  60.00  125.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001019367 PRAGATI  NAYAK Female No  201  14 14 OBC-B  5  322.00  57.00  120.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001005889 ROSHNI  NAYAK Female No  213  15 15 OBC-B  4  314.00  60.00  117.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002071647 SIMPY  KUMARI Female No  230  16 16 OBC-B  7  301.00  50.00  134.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001826448 NAMALA  NAGARAJU Male No  244  17 17 OBC-B  5  277.00  45.00  105.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Computer Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]
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A002330403 RUDRA  DAS Male No  10  1 1 SC  2  461.00  91.00  181.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001350946 INDRANIL  ARANG Male No  15  2 2 SC  5  455.00  94.00  185.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001237885 SARTHAK  RUIDAS Male No  26  3 3 SC  14  445.00  75.00  168.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002279916 CHIRANTAN  DOLUI Male No  31  4 4 SC  9  440.00  84.00  179.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002305467 PRITHWIRAJ  MONDAL Male No  42  5 5 SC  2  425.00  69.00  159.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001975279 ARPITA  MAL Female No  63  6 6 SC  11  405.00  83.00  171.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002369898 BISHAL  CHOUDHARY Male No  66  7 7 SC  1  403.00  83.00  160.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001213981 AKASH  SAHANI Male No  74  8 8 SC  6  396.00  74.00  168.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002219818 RETASH  NASAR Male No  86  9 9 SC  6  390.00  80.00  170.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000498016 SAGNICK  DAS Male No  87  10 10 SC  9  389.00  91.00  173.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002304458 ABHISHEK  MONDAL Male No  88  11 11 SC  21  389.00  75.00  156.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002118656 SUNAYANA  DHARA Female No  97  12 12 SC  3  384.00  63.00  157.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002435174 KRISHNA  SAHA Male No  100  13 13 SC  6  383.00  68.00  161.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000489025 ARJAN  SAHA Male No  114  14 14 SC  11  378.00  86.00  159.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001453787 SANDIP  BARMAN Male No  115  15 15 SC  18  378.00  66.00  144.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000690693 ANKITA  DAS Female No  122  16 16 SC  19  373.00  72.00  165.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000218977 SANAT KUMAR ROY Male No  126  17 17 SC  12  372.00  66.00  160.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000969380 AYUSH  DAS Male No  127  18 18 SC  13  371.00  78.00  155.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001969626 SUMIT  SAHA Male No  130  19 19 SC  7  369.00  89.00  164.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002223339 UDAY KUMAR RAJAK Male No  153  20 20 SC  2  357.00  50.00  137.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002101820 DHARMENDRA  

CHOUDHARY

Male No  158  21 21 SC  1  354.00  53.00  137.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002008759 ASHISH KUMAR PASWAN Male No  160  22 22 SC  1  351.00  60.00  135.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000788108 DEBJIT  DAS Male No  173  23 23 SC  10  342.00  54.00  126.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002091186 ARCHANA  CHOWDHARY Female No  175  24 24 SC  3  341.00  66.00  139.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002251791 ARPITA  BISWAS Female No  178  25 25 SC  8  338.00  64.00  154.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000367626 VARTIKA  DAS Female No  189  26 26 SC  2  329.00  66.00  137.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001858780 ARKAPRAVA  PANDEY Male No  193  27 27 SC  5  328.00  47.00  133.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000580214 SAHITYA  MONDAL Male No  205  28 28 SC  11  321.00  62.00  136.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000799171 IPSITA  SARDAR Female No  209  29 29 SC  7  316.00  60.00  137.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002371670 IMON  MANDAL Male No  216  30 30 SC  5  313.00  55.00  119.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000535483 SUBHRANIL  BARMAN Male No  220  31 31 SC  6  309.00  44.00  108.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001733700 ANUNOY  MALIK Male No  222  32 32 SC  11  307.00  44.00  126.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001991361 HRISHITA  DAS Female No  223  33 33 SC  6  305.00  46.00  116.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001987434 DEBASMITA  MALIK Female No  228  34 34 SC  2  302.00  44.00  124.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001780371 RAHUL  GHARAMI Male No  232  35 35 SC  3  300.00  57.00  117.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001647435 AHAN KUMAR MONDAL Male No  242  36 36 SC  3  279.00  51.00  115.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002075165 AMIT  RAJBHAR Male No  243  37 37 SC  3  279.00  48.00  116.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002352971 PRINCE  PRASAD Male No  249  38 38 SC  2  262.00  46.00  104.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001140718 SOUVIK  DAS Male No  250  39 39 SC  2  241.00  49.00  104.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Computer Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Computer Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001444572 SATYAKI  TUDU Male No  121  1 1 ST  7  375.00  61.00  146.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000166473 NIRU  SHAW Female No  190  2 2 ST  9  329.00  64.00  149.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001619550 SURYAKANTA  SAREN Male No  210  3 3 ST  17  316.00  46.00  119.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000935753 BISHAL  SOREN Male No  238  4 4 ST  8  292.00  46.00  112.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002358398 SUDIPTA  ORAON Male No  240  5 5 ST  3  280.00  54.00  116.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bidhan Chandra College, Rishra (Day),Hooghly

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:54.37

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Computer Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Computer Science [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Computer Science)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Computer Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Computer Science (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000196799 AMAN KUMAR SINGH Male No  154  1 1 EWS  1  355.00  76.00  165.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001823929 SUVRANJAN  ADHIKARI Male No  235  2 2 EWS  1  292.00  58.00  132.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002402897 ANKITA  JHA Female No  245  3 3 EWS  4  276.00  45.00  111.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


